Specifications, Plans and drawings, Any/all Addenda as issued in support of this Bid, Recorded 
Bonds as required, Certificate of Insurance, Notice to Proceed 

1.3 THE CONTRACT PRICE 
OWNER shall pay, and DESIGN-BUILDER shall accept, as full and complete payment for all of the Work 
required herein, the sum of Fifteen Million, Three Hundred and Fifty Three Thousand, Seven 
Hundred and Seventy Two with Zero Cents ($15,353,772.00). The sum set forth in this Paragraph shall 
constitute the "Contract Price," which shall not be modified except by Change Order as provided in this 
Agreement. 

1.4 ENTIRE AGREEMENT 
The Contract Documents constitute the entire and exclusive agreement between OWNER and DESIGN­